



10389

Project: 2021086 - Arterial Chip Seal
Bid Due: 5/10/2021

		<u>Engineers Estimate</u>		<u>Shamrock Paving Inc.</u>		
Base Bid		\$1,623,920.50		\$1,525,525.00		
Scope of Work						
<u>Item</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Est. Qty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Estimated Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	
006215	1070010 REIMBURSEMENT OF THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST	1.00 EST	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
006216	1070020 SPCC PLAN LS	1.00 LS	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
006219	1070050 PUBLIC LIAISON REPRESENTATIVE LS	1.00 LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
006233	1090000 MOBILIZATION LS	1.00 LS	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	\$146,696.75	\$146,696.75
006239	1100000 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL LS	1.00 LS	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$385,005.00	\$385,005.00
006246	1100070 SPECIAL SIGNS SF	1,009.00 SF	\$20.00	\$20,180.00	\$15.00	\$15,135.00
006247	1100080 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGNS HR	555.00 HR	\$5.00	\$2,775.00	\$5.00	\$2,775.00
006248	1100090 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN HR	1,450.00 HR	\$7.00	\$10,150.00	\$4.00	\$5,800.00
006253	1100140 TYPE III BARRICADE EA	524.00 EA	\$50.00	\$26,200.00	\$35.00	\$18,340.00
006263	2010030 TREE PROTECTION ZONE EA	36.00 EA	\$250.00	\$9,000.00	\$260.00	\$9,360.00
006268	2010080 TREE PRUNING EA	208.00 EA	\$350.00	\$72,800.00	\$260.00	\$54,080.00
006276	2020020 REMOVE EXISTING CURB LF	80.00 LF	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$28.00	\$2,240.00
006278	2020040 REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY SY	45.00 SY	\$22.00	\$990.00	\$35.00	\$1,575.00
006287	2020130 SAWCUTTING CURB EA	4.00 EA	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
006288	2020140 SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT LFI	160.00 LFI	\$2.50	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$800.00
006289	2020150 SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT LFI	6,000.00 LFI	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.50	\$3,000.00
006304	2030010 REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL CY	5.00 CY	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
006305	2030011 REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL CY	5.00 CY	\$35.00	\$175.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
006380	4040030 CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS CY	3.00 CY	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
006413	5020000 ASPHALT EMULSION, CRS-2P TON	130.00 TON	\$800.00	\$104,000.00	\$700.00	\$91,000.00
006415	5020010 ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL TON	60.00 TON	\$725.00	\$43,500.00	\$490.00	\$29,400.00
006416	5020020 AGG. FOR BST, FA-2 SY	128,789.00 SY	\$3.00	\$386,367.00	\$2.75	\$354,169.75
006420	5020030 ADDITIONAL BROOMING HR	30.00 HR	\$275.00	\$8,250.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00



10389

006481	5040280 CRACK SEALING, LESS THAN 1 INCH LF	77,300.00 LF	\$1.10	\$85,030.00	\$1.35	\$104,355.00
006482	5040281 CRACK SEALING, 1 INCH TO 3 INCH LF	9,000.00 LF	\$2.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$18,000.00
006462	5040144 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. HEAVY TRAFFIC, 6 INCH TRUCKING	350.00 SY	\$90.00	\$31,500.00	\$70.00	\$24,500.00
006485	5040320 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL SY	350.00 SY	\$35.00	\$12,250.00	\$46.00	\$16,100.00
006885	7050200 ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MON, OR CO IN ASPHALT EA	10.00 EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$570.00	\$5,700.00
006887	7050210 ADJUST EXISTING MH, CB, DW, OR INLET IN ASPHALT EA	10.00 EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$760.00	\$7,600.00
007284	8010000 ESC LEAD LS	1.00 LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
007293	8010090 INLET PROTECTION EA	2.00 EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
007344	8020010 TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK SY	25.00 SY	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
007402	8020300 SOD INSTALLATION SY	25.00 SY	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
007439	8030060 REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES LS	1.00 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
007445	8040000 CEMENT CONCRETE CURB LF	122.00 LF	\$40.00	\$4,880.00	\$46.00	\$5,612.00
007489	8100010 CHANNELIZING DEVICES - TYPE 1 EA	17.00 EA	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$140.00	\$2,380.00
006221	1070070 CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS LS	1.00 LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
007548	8140000 CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY	45.00 SY	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$73.00	\$3,285.00
007645	8210070 SIGNING, PERMANENT - CITY MANUFACTURED SIGNS LS	1.00 LS	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
007656	8220000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS SF	22,519.00 SF	\$4.50	\$101,335.50	\$1.10	\$24,770.90
007657	8220010 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS EA	28.00 EA	\$75.00	\$2,100.00	\$115.00	\$3,220.00
007658	8220020 PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED SF	1,265.00 SF	\$10.00	\$12,650.00	\$9.20	\$11,638.00
007661	8220050 PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT SF	30,009.00 SF	\$1.00	\$30,009.00	\$0.40	\$12,003.60
007662	8220060 WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED EA	25.00 EA	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$190.00	\$4,750.00
007664	8220080 PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 4X4 EA	3,103.00 EA	\$5.00	\$15,515.00	\$4.00	\$12,412.00
007665	8220090 PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 6X6 EA	612.00 EA	\$5.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.00	\$3,060.00
007666	8220100 PERMANENT DOT LANE MARKER 8X8 EA	273.00 EA	\$6.00	\$1,638.00	\$7.00	\$1,911.00
007673	8230000 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING LS	1.00 LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
Leveled Bid Total				\$1,623,920.50		\$1,525,525.00